

LITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7814 OF 2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 28/10/2003 in
WA No.

5962/2003 of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTA KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

Date: 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parany Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Srivastava,

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents states that the Respondent-Company is in dire straits financially and is before the B.I.F.R. It is not in a position to accept the request of the petitioner under the Voluntary Retirement Scheme.

at the Counsel for the petitioner states th
disciplinary proceeding was held at a place other than the

...2/-

-2-

place where the petitioner was earlier posted or where he was transferred. He states that the Respondent-Company did not pay him expenses for travelling to the place where the disciplinary proceeding was to be held. The parties are not able to inform us as to whether under the Rules this was permissible.

Put up after two weeks so that the parties may
examine the position in law and assist the Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

((MITHLESH RAGHAV))
COURT MASTER