

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7814/2004

(From the judgement and final order dated 28/10/2003 in WA No. 5962/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTA KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We feel that in the interest of justice the respondent Corporation may hold an inquiry in accordance with law after giving proper notice to the petitioner and meeting his expenses of travel if he is required to go from Kurkunta in Gulbarga District to any other place for attending the proceeding.

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to seek instructions. Three weeks' time is granted, as prayed for.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER