

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7814/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2003 in WA No. 5962/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANTA KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Susbrahmnya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

The case is adjourned for two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master